Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because
of changes in exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates
relates primarily to the Company’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a foreign
currency). The exposure of entity to foreign currency risk is very limited on account of limited transactions in
foreign currency. The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD
exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.

EURO MULTIVISION LIMITED Annual Report 2021-22

103

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

		  The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rates,
with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in
the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all
other currencies is not material.

Particulars Change in Exchange Rate Effect on profit before tax on
account of Change in USD Rate

31-Mar-22
INR +5% 0.16
INR -5% (0.16)

31-Mar-21
INR +5% 0.16
INR -5% (0.16)

II	 Credit Risk

	 Credit risk is the risk or potential of loss that may occur due to failure of borrower/counterparty to meet the
obligation on agreed terms and conditions of the financial contract. Credit risk arises from financial assets such
as cash and cash equivalents, loans, trade receivables and financial guarantees. The company have a credit
risk management policy in place to limit credit losses due to non-performance of financial counterparties and
customers. The Company monitor’s its exposure to credit risk on an ongoing basis at various levels.

	 The maximum credit risk exposure relating to financial assets is represented by the carrying value as at the